Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bresnan Communications, Inc.		04/19/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bresnan Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2284564	BRESNAN
Registration Number:	2284565	BRESNAN COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2284563	YOUR LINK TO TOMORROW
Registration Number:	2301017	BRESNANLINK
Serial Number:	78776334	BRESNANLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-7781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.318.6084 Phone:

Email: catherineclayton@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 2: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22635.00006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0315

900047351

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Clayton	
Signature:	/cmc/	
Date:	04/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=bresnan#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0316

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is dated as of April 19, 2006 by and between Bresnan Communications, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor") and Bresnan Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including all goodwill associated therewith:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BRESNAN & Design	2,284,564	10/12/1999
BRESNAN	2,284,565	10/12/1999
COMMUNICATIONS		
YOUR LINK TO	2,284,563	10/12/1999
TOMORROW		
BRESNANLINK	2,301,017	12/14/1999

WHEREAS Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following mark which is the subject of a use-based application pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including all goodwill associated therewith:

MARK	SER. NO.	FILING DATE
BRESNANLINK	78/776.334	12/19/2005

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and application therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above marks, together with all goodwill associated therewith and the above identified registrations and application.

BRESNAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC. BRES

BRESNAN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: <u>Parent Brestan</u> Title: <u>Servar VICE (MET) SERT</u>

Name: RATEST RAFSHAD
Title: SENIAR VICE RESIDENT
OF ITS MANALEX

LEGAL_US_E # 70773801.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0317